Marion County Hospital District (MCHD)
Indigent Health Care Program
1113 N. Walcott St., Suite B
Jefferson, Texas 75657
Open Monday — Friday 8:00 am 12:00 Noon (Excluding Holidays)
Phone 903-665-2161 Fax 903-665-8011
Webpage: mctxhd.org

Holiday Schedule 2026

Thursday, January 1, 2026

Monday, January 19, 2026

Friday, April 3, 2026

Monday, May 25, 2026

Friday, June 19, 2026

Friday, July 3, 2026

Monday, September 7, 2026

Wednesday, November 11, 2026

Thursday & Friday, November 26 & 27, 2026

Thursday & Friday, December 24 & 25, 2026

Friday, January 1, 2026

New Year’s Day

Martin Luther King Day

Good Friday

Memorial Day

Juneteenth

Independence Day

Labor Day

Veteran’s Day

Thanksgiving

Christmas

New Year’s Day 2027



